Mail Stop:											
Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office											
and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450											
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 131762							
Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Yoichiro ITO	2.	A. Name and address of receiving party:							
		2. Syozo SATOU		YOICHIRO ITO							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		LAURELCOURT HIGASHIYAMA 511 2-31-25, KIYOZUMICHOU							
	ъ.	Yes 🛭 No		CHIKUSA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI							
			4	AICHI 464-0034, JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:									
	-			B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	×	Assignment Merger	1	Ties 🖾 No							
ŀ		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: All: April 14, 2008									
4.	A.	Patent Application No. <u>11/989,201</u>		B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?										
	C. Title of Application: SIGN AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND SIGN AUTHENTICATION METHOD										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name:James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to							
		P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	1	deposit account number 15-0461.							
		Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787									
9.	Sta	Statement and signature.									
	To	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the									
		original document.									
	Jan	nes A. Oljítí, Registration No. 27,075	_	Date: May 7, 2008							
		nes E. Golladay, II, Registration No. 58,182									

PATENT REEL: 020916 FRAME: 0706

**RECORDED: 05/07/2008** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoichiro ITO	(3)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Syozo SATOU	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		<del></del>		
		(4)		(8)				
,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does as over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Yoichiro ITO					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	LAURELCOURT HIGASHIY	AMA 511, 2-31-25, Kiyoz	umichou, Chikusa-ku,	Nagoya-shi,		
	Aichi 464-0034, JAPAN  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal rep the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters F extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Sign Authentication System ar	id Sign Authentication M	etnod	<del></del>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atte	orney Docket No. 131762					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	) on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	) U.S. application Serial Number	11/989,201				
	Identification for filed applications	file	d January 22, 2008					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agra identifie	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatiful 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uniful 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is be-	s to executivision obtains to executive sto executive sto per ited Sta prizes and g from st herein only executive stopper stop	ecute all papers necessary in conne thereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ning evidence and going forward v ecute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industri- form all affirmative acts which ma	polication based thereon, invited such interference. It perform any act which relial Property or similar agray be necessary to obtain, the U.S. Patent and Traderignee, as Assignee of the excuted, and will not executed, and legal represent PLC the power to insert of the series.	for the invention, and to may be necessary in cor- eements. maintain or confirm by mark Office to issue any entire interest, and cove- te, any agreements in c- atives.	o cooperate with annection with y reissue or y and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith, further		
	•		the undersigned on the date(s) o		name(s). 在 岁17	1		
Date	April 14, 2008			一件縣	<del>庸一郎</del>	(SEAL)		
Date	April 14, 2008	3	Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date		<u>.                                    </u>						
Date								
Date		_				•		
Date						•		
Date			<del></del>					
Date								
neither,	then it should be signed be	fore at I	y be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu east two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the U.S.A. (nere:				
Date	April 14, 2008	3	Witness			Maryamo		
Date	April 14, 2008	3	Witness	平澤 敦規	<u>Yoshinori</u>	Hirazawa -		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020916 FRAME: 0707